Private Fee Guide- List 2023 (2)

New Patient Examination includes X-rays £85.00
Examination includes 2-X-rays £55.00
Additional X-rays £10.00
Emergency Appointment £80.00
Recement crown or veneer £95.00
Recement bridge £120.00
Basic scale and polish (Hygiene Appointment 20 minutes) £59.00
Basic scale and polish (Hygiene Appointment 30 minutes) £80.00

Periodontal Treatment

include Perio air polisher ( two appointment of 30 minutes ) £300.00
Standard air polisher Appointment £95.00
Perio air polisher Appointment 140.00
Small Composite Filling ( 1 surface) £120.00
Medium Composite Filling ( 2 Surfaces) £160.00
Large Composite Filling (3 surfaces) £180.00
DMG Icon White Spot Removal £150.00
Extraction (simple) £120.00

Extraction ( surgical , retained roots , curvy roots ) £250.00



Crowns / Veneers

Porcelain

Emax

Standard Zirconia
Layered Zirconia
Fibre Post and core
Veneers

Composite Bonding

Bridges
Conventional bridge

e Emax
e Standard Zirconia
e Layered Zirconia

Maryland Bridge

¢ Wing of the bridge (standard Zirconia/metal)
¢ Pontic of the bridge (standard Zirconia/Metal)

Denture

e Denture repair

e Full upper and Lower denture
1. Standard Acrylic
2. High impact acrylic

o Partial Denture

Standard acrylic up to 8 teeth
Standard acrylic 8 teeth +
Metal framework Denture

Clear clasp

Flexi denture up to 4 teeth

Flexi denture 4 teeth +
CAD/CAM-Milled Acetal Partials
(metal free partial denture)
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£500.00
£650.00
£600.00
£700.00
£145.00
£280.00

£180.00

£650.00
£600.00
£700.00

£450.00
£600.00

£80.00

£850.00
£2,500.00

£380.00
£480.00

£1,200.00

£95.00
£750.00

£1,200.00

£1,200.00



Root Canal Treatment

RCT -Incisor/Canine
RCT- Pre-molar

RCT- Molar
Re-treatment additional

Preventative Treatments

Fissure Sealants per tooth
Sport Gum Shield

Soft nightguard

Masseter injections

Hyperhidrosis

Whitening Treatments

Bleaching trays single

Bleaching trays (upper and lower)
Home Boutique Whitening Kit
Individual Boutique Whitening Syringe
Enlighten Evo 4 Whitening:

Individual Evo 4 Whitening Syringe
Enlighten Serum/White each

Internal Bleaching (per tooth)
e Opalescence™ Endo 35% Whitening by Ultradent

Zoom In-House Whitening:

Digital Smile Design / SmileFast (Direct)
e 2D Smile Design

£395.00
£450.00
£650.00

£95.00

£30.00
£175.00
£180.00
£250.00
£500.00

£70.00
£130.00
from £250.00
£30.00
£600.00
£70.00

£12.00

£180.00
£720.00

£50.00



3D Smile Design ( Trial Smile, photo taken and Mockup )
4 -tooth direct composite bonding

6-tooth direct composite bonding

10-tooth direct composite bonding

Dental Implants

Implant

Abutment

Crown

Implant Maintenance(incl. sub gingival air polisher)
Surgical Guide

Bone Graft

Orthodontic Treatment

Cfast (coloured tooth cosmetic braces )

¢ Single arch
e Upper& Lower arches

Essex retainer each
Bonded retainer each

Clear Braces

e 1arch
e 2 Arches

Clear aligners between
Lingual braces

Six month smile-short term orthodontic treatment

e 1arch
e 2arches

INVISALIGN (includes free tooth whitening)

£250.00
£1,500.00
£2,000.00

£3,000.00

£995.00
£500.00
£695.00
£140.00
£250.00
from £350.00

£2,500.00
£3.000.00

£130.00
£350.00

£1200.00
£1600.00

£1500.00- £2700.00

Price on request

£2500.00
£3000.00

£3200.00



Aesthetic World Dental Laboratory
Address: Unit 4, Spa Road Industrial Estate, Spa Rd, Bolton BL1 4SS
Phone: 01204 365622

The Ultimate Dental Laboratory Ltd
40 Liverpool Rd, Formby, Liverpool L37 6BZ
Phone: 01704 878644

Knight Dental Design
92 Swingate Lane Plumstead Common London SE18 2HL
Tel 0208 317 0979

Estetica Dental Lab

Bishops Park House,1st Floor, 25-29 Fulham High Street
London SW6 3JH

Telf 020 8222 8484

Whatsapp: 0755 298 6389

Whatsapp: 0734 061 0350

Guarantees

Our highly skilled dentists will try to ensure the highest standard of care is
provided. We use the latest techniques and best materials all within a modern
environment.

We value the confidence our patients put into their dental work and in recognition
of this our dentists will provide a goodwill guarantee on all inlays, crown and
implant restorations.

All Crowns are guaranteed for 3 years against mechanical failure on a tapering fee
basis. (Subject to regular dental examinations and maintenance with 3,4 or 6



monthly hygiene visits as prescribed or required).Replacing after year 1 — No
Charge. Year 2 - 50% Of full Fee. Year 3 - 75 % of Full Fee.

All Implants are guaranteed for 3 years against mechanical failure. (Subject to
regular dental examinations and maintenance with 3,4 or 6 monthly hygiene visits
as prescribed or required).Implant crowns are guaranteed on the same basis as
normal crowns.

The guarantee remains valid provided the following conditions are met:

The patient attends the dental hygienist/dentist at regular intervals as prescribed
by our dentists.

The required home maintenance techniques discussed during the treatment are
followed.

Where prescribed and recommended a night guard appliance is worn to protect
against nocturnal grinding or excessive clenching forces.

Failure is not the result of tooth decay, gum disease, peri-implantitis (gum disease
surrounding an implant).

Failure is not due to para functional habits such as finger nail biting, grinding,
clenching teeth and pen top chewing etc.

No damage has occurred due to further dental treatment (at Gardens Dental
Centre or other practices)

No damage has occurred due to dental trauma or undue care.
No Balance remains on account
The goodwill guarantee will not be applicable to implant failures in smokers.

In the event of the tooth under a crown or filling requiring root canal treatment an
additional cost will be borne by the patient.

It is unusual for Ceramic crowns to fracture. In the event of fracture, we advise a
night guard is worn to protect the teeth from excessive nocturnal force. We can
only provide one replacement under the goodwill guarantee, following this the full
fee will apply.

The guarantee applies to the crown or filling and does not cover any additional
work arising from the root canal system failing, necessitating root canal therapy
or if the tooth breaks down further leading to a whole new restoration.



