Private Fee Guide- List 2023 (2)

New Patient Examination includes X-rays	£85.00
Examination includes 2-X-rays	£55.00
Additional X-rays	£10.00
Emergency Appointment	£80.00
Recement crown or veneer	£95.00
Recement bridge	£120.00
Basic scale and polish (Hygiene Appointment 20 minutes)	£59.00
Basic scale and polish (Hygiene Appointment 30 minutes)	£80.00
Periodontal Treatment	
include Perio air polisher (two appointment of 30 minutes)	£300.00
Standard air polisher Appointment	£95.00
Perio air polisher Appointment	140.00
Small Composite Filling (1 surface)	£120.00
Medium Composite Filling (2 Surfaces)	£160.00
Large Composite Filling (3 surfaces)	£180.00
DMG Icon White Spot Removal	£150.00
Extraction (simple)	£120.00
Extraction (surgical , retained roots , curvy roots)	£250.00

Crowns / Veneers

 Porcelain Emax Standard Zirconia Layered Zirconia Fibre Post and core Veneers Composite Bonding	from from	£500.00 £650.00 £600.00 £700.00 £145.00 £280.00
<u>Bridges</u>		
Conventional bridge		
EmaxStandard ZirconiaLayered Zirconia		£650.00 £600.00 £700.00
Maryland Bridge		
 Wing of the bridge (standard Zirconia/metal) Pontic of the bridge (standard Zirconia/Metal) 		£450.00 £600.00
<u>Denture</u>		
Denture repair		£80.00
 Full upper and Lower denture 1. Standard Acrylic 2. High impact acrylic 		£850.00 £2,500.00
Partial Denture		
 Standard acrylic up to 8 teeth Standard acrylic 8 teeth + Metal framework Denture Clear clasp Flexi denture up to 4 teeth Flexi denture 4 teeth + CAD/CAM-Milled Acetal Partials (metal free partial denture) 		£380.00 £480.00 £1,200.00 £95.00 £750.00 £1,200.00

Root	Canal	Treatment
-------------	-------	------------------

•	RCT -Incisor/Canine	£395.00
•	RCT- Pre-molar	£450.00
•	RCT- Molar	£650.00
•	Re-treatment additional	£95.00

Preventative Treatments

Fissure Sealants per tooth	£30.00
Sport Gum Shield	£175.00
Soft nightguard	£180.00
Masseter injections	£250.00
Hyperhidrosis	£500.00

Whitening Treatments

Bleaching trays single		£70.00
Bleaching trays (upper and lower)		£130.00
Home Boutique Whitening Kit	from	£250.00
Individual Boutique Whitening Syringe		£30.00
Enlighten Evo 4 Whitening:		£600.00
Individual Evo 4 Whitening Syringe		£70.00
Enlighten Serum/White each		£12.00

Internal Bleaching (per tooth)

 Opalescence[™] Endo 35% Whitening by Ultradent 	£180.00
Zoom In-House Whitening:	£720.00

Digital Smile Design / SmileFast (Direct)

•	2D Smile Design	£50.00
---	-----------------	--------

 3D Smile Design (Trial Smile, photo taken an 4 -tooth direct composite bonding 6-tooth direct composite bonding 10-tooth direct composite bonding 	nd Mockup)	£250.00 £1,500.00 £2,000.00 £3,000.00
Dental Implants		
Implant		£995.00
Abutment		£500.00
Crown		£695.00
Implant Maintenance(incl. sub gingival air polisher)		£140.00
Surgical Guide		£250.00
Bone Graft		from £350.00
Orthodontic Treatment		
Cfast (coloured tooth cosmetic braces)		
Single archUpper& Lower arches		£2,500.00 £3.000.00
Essex retainer each		£130.00
Bonded retainer each		£350.00
Clear Braces		
1 arch2 Arches		£1200.00 £1600.00
Clear aligners b	etween £	:1500.00- £2700.00
Lingual braces		Price on request
Six month smile-short term orthodontic treatment		
1 arch2 arches		£2500.00 £3000.00
INVISALIGN (includes free tooth whitening)		£3200.00

Aesthetic World Dental Laboratory

Address: Unit 4, Spa Road Industrial Estate, Spa Rd, Bolton BL1 4SS

Phone: 01204 365622

The Ultimate Dental Laboratory Ltd

40 Liverpool Rd, Formby, Liverpool L37 6BZ

Phone: 01704 878644

Knight Dental Design

92 Swingate Lane Plumstead Common London SE18 2HL

Tel 0208 317 0979

Estetica Dental Lab

Bishops Park House,1st Floor, 25-29 Fulham High Street

London SW6 3JH

Telf 020 8222 8484

Whatsapp: 0755 298 6389

Whatsapp: 0734 061 0350

Guarantees

Our highly skilled dentists will try to ensure the highest standard of care is provided. We use the latest techniques and best materials all within a modern environment.

We value the confidence our patients put into their dental work and in recognition of this our dentists will provide a goodwill guarantee on all inlays, crown and implant restorations.

All Crowns are guaranteed for 3 years against mechanical failure on a tapering fee basis. (Subject to regular dental examinations and maintenance with 3,4 or 6

monthly hygiene visits as prescribed or required). Replacing after year 1 – No Charge. Year 2 – 50% Of full Fee. Year 3 – 75 % of Full Fee.

All Implants are guaranteed for 3 years against mechanical failure. (Subject to regular dental examinations and maintenance with 3,4 or 6 monthly hygiene visits as prescribed or required). Implant crowns are guaranteed on the same basis as normal crowns.

The guarantee remains valid provided the following conditions are met:

The patient attends the dental hygienist/dentist at regular intervals as prescribed by our dentists.

The required home maintenance techniques discussed during the treatment are followed.

Where prescribed and recommended a night guard appliance is worn to protect against nocturnal grinding or excessive clenching forces.

Failure is not the result of tooth decay, gum disease, peri-implantitis (gum disease surrounding an implant).

Failure is not due to para functional habits such as finger nail biting, grinding, clenching teeth and pen top chewing etc.

No damage has occurred due to further dental treatment (at Gardens Dental Centre or other practices)

No damage has occurred due to dental trauma or undue care.

No Balance remains on account

The goodwill guarantee will not be applicable to implant failures in smokers.

In the event of the tooth under a crown or filling requiring root canal treatment an additional cost will be borne by the patient.

It is unusual for Ceramic crowns to fracture. In the event of fracture, we advise a night guard is worn to protect the teeth from excessive nocturnal force. We can only provide one replacement under the goodwill guarantee, following this the full fee will apply.

The guarantee applies to the crown or filling and does not cover any additional work arising from the root canal system failing, necessitating root canal therapy or if the tooth breaks down further leading to a whole new restoration.